

Æ

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12765/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in FAO No. 400/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ELSAMEX-TWS-SNC JOINT VENTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
   Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
   Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.  
   Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
   Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 4/8/2008.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master