

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12765/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in FAO No. 400/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ELSAMEX-TWS-SNC JOINT VENTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim
relief) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the
matter on 16.2.2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master